PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name			Execution Date		
Geoff Horst			03/19/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	ALGAL SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION				
Street Address:	47601 Commerce Center Drive				
City:	Plymouth				
State/Country:	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	48170				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1272		727738			
Application Number: 12727738 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 12727738					
Fax Number: (419)874-1130					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 419-874-1100					
Phone: 419-874-1100					
Email: radde@fraser-ip.com					
Address Line 1: 28366 Kensington Lane Address Line 4: Perrysburg, OHIO 43551					
Address Line 4.	renysburg				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	1-40132			
ATTORNEY DOCKET		1-40132 James D. Miller			

1-40132

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to me and in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Geoff Horst of 1879 Hickory Hills Blvd., Howell, Michigan 48855 have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ALGAL SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having offices at 47601 Commerce Center Drive, Plymouth, Michigan 48170, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and/or certain improvements thereto, described in a utility application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on 19 March 2010, titled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TREATING WASTEWATER VIA PHOTOTACTIC HETEROTROPHIC MICROORGANISM GROWTH, and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 12/727, 738, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/161,787 filed on March 20, 2009, together with any continuation or divisional applications, and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, and all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention and/or improvements to the said ALGAL SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION, for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the

respective date shown below.

<u>14 SCC H- 19 2010</u> Date

Conplan

PATENT REEL: 024780 FRAME: 0158

RECORDED: 08/03/2010